Fort Hays State University
Student Fiscal Services

Tuition and Fees Schedule*
Fall 2022, Intersession 2023, Spring 2023, Summer 2023

On-Campus Tuition & Fees FHSU Online Tuition

Undergraduate Graduate gLrJ; dduez:t-e Graduate Glr\(;llcéu'ite Grlgc’i\luste

Hours | | Regional | Resgent | M| Regional | mesgert | M | | onime | onine | | oniine | online
1 181.46 529.68 250.59 249.84 631.71 353.16 226.88 298.55 350.00 | 400.00
2 362.92 1059.36 501.18 499.68 1263.42 706.32 453.76 597.10 700.00 | 800.00
3 544,38 1589.04 751.77 749.52 1895.13 1059.48 680.64 895.65 1050.00 | 1200.00
4 725.84 2118.72 1002.36 999.36 2526.84 1412.64 907.52 1194.20 1400.00 | 1600.00
5 907.30 2648.40 125295 | 1249.20 | 3158.55 1765.80 1134.40 | 1492.75 1750.00 | 2000.00
6 1088.76 | 3178.08 | 1503.54 | 1499.04 | 3790.26 2118.96 1361.28 | 1791.30 2100.00 | 2400.00
7 1270.22 | 3707.76 1754.13 | 1748.88 | 4421.97 2472.12 1588.16 | 2089.85 2450.00 | 2800.00
8 1451.68 | 4237.44 2004.72 | 1998.72 | 5053.68 2825.28 1815.04 | 2388.40 2800.00 | 3200.00
9 1633.14 | 4767.12 2255.31 | 2248.56 | 5685.39 3178.44 2041.92 | 2686.95 3150.00 | 3600.00
10 1814.60 | 5296.80 2505.90 | 2498.40 | 6317.10 3531.60 2268.80 | 2985.50 3500.00 | 4000.00
11 1996.06 | 5826.48 2756.49 | 2748.24 | 6948.81 3884.76 2495.68 | 3284.05 3850.00 | 4400.00
12 217752 | 6356.16 3007.08 | 2998.08 | 7580.52 4237.92 2722.56 | 3582.60 4200.00 | 4800.00
13 2358.98 | 6885.84 3257.67 | 3247.92 | 8212.23 4591.08 2949.44 | 3881.15 4550.00 | 5200.00
14 2540.44 | 7415.52 3508.26 | 3497.76 | 8843.94 494424 3176.32 | 4179.70 4900.00 | 5600.00
15 2721.90 | 7945.20 3758.85 | 3747.60 | 9475.65 5297.40 3403.20 | 4478.25 5250.00 | 6000.00
16 2903.36 | 8474.88 | 4009.44 | 3997.44 | 10107.36 | 5650.56 3630.08 | 4776.80 5600.00 | 6400.00
17 3084.82 | 9004.56 | 4260.03 | 4247.28 | 10739.07 | 6003.72 3856.96 | 5075.35 5950.00 | 6800.00
18 3266.28 | 9534.24 | 4510.62 | 4497.12 | 11370.78 | 6356.88 4083.84 | 5373.90 6300.00 | 7200.00

(Tuition and Fees for enrollment in more than 18 hours continue to be assessed per credit hour.)

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by the Kansas Board of Regents.

Tuition and fees charged will be calculated based on two factors: the type of course (On-Campus or FHSU Online) and the
student’s residency status (Resident/Regional, Non-Resident, or MSEP). An international student is a Non-Resident student.

e A Resident/Regional student will be charged On-Campus tuition and fees for On-Campus courses and FHSU Online tuition
for FHSU Online courses.

¢ A Non-Resident student will be charged Non-Resident tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU Online
courses. A Non-Resident student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. An international
student is a Non-Resident student for tuition calculation purposes.

e  Students who meet eligibility requirements for the Midwest Student Exchange Program (MSEP) qualify for the MSEP rate
for On-Campus courses. An MSEP student will be charged MSEP tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU
Online courses. An MSEP student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. More information
can be found at https://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/tuition/midweststudentexchangeprogram.

Students pay tuition and fees for all hours in which they are enrolled. Changes in residency classification can affect the amount of
tuition and fees owed.

Graduate tuition and fees are assessed based on course enrollment level rather than individual classification. Students will pay
graduate tuition and fees for graduate credit courses and undergraduate tuition and fees for undergraduate credit courses. Graduate
students enrolled in FHSU Online MBA classes will pay graduate MBA tuition. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online DNP
classes will pay graduate DNP tuition.

Special fees may be added to select approved courses such as noncredit courses, workshops, conferences, and seminars based on direct
and indirect operating costs.

Students who add or process an add/drop together at any time for the semester will have tuition and fees recalculated at the time of
each transaction. These transactions may change the fee status of the student for the semester, and tuition and fees will be assessed
accordingly. The student is required to remit payment for additional tuition and fees owed at the time of the transaction. If the
recalculation results in a refund due to the student, FHSU will process the transaction to the student account.



https://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/tuition/midweststudentexchangeprogram

